Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, MAY 7TH, 2024

Offense

Offense
Report

(ch)
Result

199-82721-2024

199-82722-2024

199-82723-2024

199-82724-2024

199-82725-2024

199-82727-2024

199-82728-2024

199-82779-2024

199-82786-2024

199-82798-2024

219-82729-2024

219-82730-2024

219-82731-2024

219-82733-2024

219-82734-2024

Korenblyum, Alexander

Korenblyum, Leonid

Korenblyum, Leonid

Renfro, Thel Wallace, III

MILLER, LARRY

Ashraf, Abdul Rahman

Tindall, Evan Dean

Jacobo Reyes, Sergio Adrian

McGriff, Brittni Lashay

Wilcox, Jason Wesley

Holmes, Jennifer Brooke

Holmes, Jennifer Brooke

Solis, Joseph

Jenkins, Brendan Dean

Grimaldo, Joel

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,
WARRANT 2024-P-005, CHANGED FROM

PCS

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G,
CHANGED FROM PCS, WARRANT 2024-P-

004

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT 2024-

P-003

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, CHANGED

FROM PG2
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS MARIJ >40Z<=5LBS, CHANGED

FROM DFZ
MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A

>=4G<400G, CHANGED FROM PCS

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT, WARRANT

219-01172024-01

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM

1-4G

PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN CORR/CIV

COM FACILITY
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

State Jail

First Degree

First Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

First Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Murphy

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

McKinney

Plano

McKinney

23-208453

23-208453B1

23-208453B2

23-208453C1

23-219553A2

24-052560A2

23028250 A

24-025737A2

23-202721A2

23-240004

24-003480A2

24-003480A3

23-002147

24-010257A2

23-008760C

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



219-82768-2024

219-82778-2024

219-82785-2024

219-82797-2024

296-82735-2024

296-82736-2024

296-82759-2024

296-82760-2024

296-82761-2024

296-82762-2024

296-82767-2024

296-82777-2024

296-82784-2024

296-82796-2024

366-82737-2024

366-82738-2024

366-82757-2024

CHAVES, JAKE DAVID

Jackson, Gavin Luke

McDowell, Michael James

Springs, Traci Denise

Gutierrez, Alexander
Froberg, Joshua David
Kiani, Yasar Ahmed
Kiani, Yasar Ahmed

Moy, Lucas Lustosa

Moy, Lucas Lustosa

Carter, Carmella Mary

HERNANDEZ-CASTRO,

ROXANNA

MCAULIFFE, SHAYNE EDWARD

Spence, Madison McKay

Hagos, Muhammed

Abdirehman

Wright, Jason Lee

Hubbard, Anthony Lamont

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, MAY 7TH, 2024

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A

>=1G<4G, WARRANT 219-11102023-4,
CHANGED FROM PCS

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, WARRANT A429-

04172024-07

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT 2024-

P-219

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G,
CHANGED FROM PCS

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1A <20AU

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A

>=4G<400G, WARRANT 2024-P-208,
CHANGED FROM PCS

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, WARRANT 2024-P-

207

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT, WARRANT

2023-P-968

POSS MARIJ <= 5LBS > 407

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED
FROM PCS PG2 <1G DFZ

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT A429-

01292024-01

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,
WARRANT 2023-P-806

Second Degree Plano

State Jail
State Jail
State Jail

State Jail

Unassigned
Third Degree

State Jail

First Degree

State Jail
Third Degree
Third Degree
State Jail
Third Degree
State Jail

State Jail

First Degree

Celina

Wylie

Plano

Plano
Frisco
Plano
Plano

Plano

Plano
Plano
Plano
Plano
McKinney
Plano

Plano

Plano

23-180710

23181798 B

23035612

24-054435A2

23-226154A2

22041632 A

23-186885A1

23-186885A2

23-196088A2

23-196088A1

23-210761A2

23-167762

23-200987A1

23-009637

23-087359A4

24-072210A3

23-178278

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



366-82758-2024

366-82766-2024

366-82770-2024

366-82772-2024

366-82776-2024

366-82783-2024

366-82789-2024

366-82795-2024

380-82739-2024

380-82740-2024

380-82741-2024

380-82755-2024

380-82756-2024

380-82769-2024

380-82782-2024

380-82788-2024

Hubbard, Anthony Lamont

Butler, Bryce

Dzelil, Bulent

EVANS, CHRISTIAN XAVIER
Haynes, Christopher Donte

Martinez, Martin Eduardo

Meza, Kristina Nicole

Sibley, Blair Jordan Monroe

Philbin, Lance Thomas

McCall, Meredith Ann

Choc, Cesario

Boxley, Eric Antoine

Boxley, Eric Antoine

Cooper, Joey

Martinez, Adam

Medrano, Christina Maria

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, MAY 7TH, 2024

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=1G<4G, WARRANT Second Degree Plano

2023-P-1047
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G,
CHANGED FROM PCS

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, WARRANT 2023-P-
1118
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, WARRANT A471-
11282023-02

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, WARRANT A471-
08022023-02

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED FROM
PCS PG 4 >=400G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, WARRANT
2023-P-955

INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL CONTACT,
WARRANT 416-02132024-1

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B <1G, CHANGED
FROM PCS

POSS MARIJ >40Z<=5LBS

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT, WARRANT
2023-P-1042, CHANGED FROM PCS PG 2
<1G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,
CHANGED FROM PCS

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G

State Jail

First Degree

State Jail
State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

First Degree

Third Degree

Allen

Plano

Plano
Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Allen

Allen

Plano

Melissa

Murphy

23-194885

2023-04983

23-206883A2

23-220676

24-036151

23-196598

23-083766A2

23-164813A1

23-210256A2

23-181981A2

24-031296

2023-05214- B

2023-05214- A

23-185639

23168657

23022732 B

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



380-82794-2024

380-82801-2024

401-82742-2024

401-82743-2024

401-82744-2024

401-82745-2024

401-82746-2024

401-82748-2024

401-82749-2024

401-82774-2024

401-82781-2024

401-82793-2024

401-82800-2024

416-82750-2024

416-82751-2024

416-82752-2024

416-82753-2024

Sears, Amanda Marie, II

Wolf, David

Hinton, David
Hinton, David
Hinton, David
Hinton, David

Bowes, Cody Emanuel

Cabrera, Melissa Rubio

Yanishevsky, Dmitry

Gonzalez, Miguel Calera

Lumbreras, Fernando

Salazar, Jiovanni

Wilson, Morgan Bailey

Culp, Shannon Michelle

Culp, Shannon Michelle

Morlino, Dustin Bradley

Morlino, Dustin Bradley

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, MAY 7TH, 2024
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, WARRANT
A429-02202024-01

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G,
CHANGED FROM PG1

MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 4G < 200G

MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 4G < 200G

MAN/DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A >= 4G

<400G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, WARRANT
6-08072023-7

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT A471-
11212023-01

POSS CS PG 2 >=1G < 4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G

POSS MARIJ >5LBS<=50LBS, CHANGED
FROM DEL MARIJ 5-50LBS

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,
CHANGED FROM PCS

MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 4G < 200G

MAN/DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A >= 400G,
WARRANT 2024-P-279

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B <1G, CHANGED
FROM PCS

MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 4G < 200G

State Jail

Third Degree
First Degree
First Degree
First Degree
First Degree

Third Degree

State Jail
Third Degree
Third Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

First Degree

First Degree

First Degree

Third Degree

First Degree

Plano

Plano

Frisco
Frisco
Frisco
Frisco
Department
of Public

Safety
McKinney

Plano
Plano

Department
of Public
Safety
Plano

Allen

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

24-059247

23-152843

24017687-1

24017687-2

24017687-3

24017687-4

TX 2023-
426171H

23-008081

23-249252A1

24-031640A2

TX 2023-
1029982

23-148054

2024-01349- A

24-23825B1

24-23825B2

24-23825A2

24-23825A1

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



416-82754-2024

416-82763-2024

416-82764-2024

416-82773-2024

416-82780-2024

416-82787-2024

416-82792-2024

416-82799-2024

Morlino, Dustin Bradley

Wilson, Deearius Shimar
Wilson, Deearius Shimar

Garza, Jayleeann Marie

Landa, Luis

McVean, Malayna Ellen

Peters, Jessica Nicole

Wilmeth, Kylie

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, MAY 7TH, 2024

MAN/DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A >= 400G,
WARRANT 2024-P-281

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT, WARRANT
219-11282023-1

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, WARRANT
219-02232024-2

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT, WARRANT
A429-01042024-06

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM

PG2

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, WARRANT

2023-P-1098

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

First Degree

Third Degree
Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, CHANGED Third Degree

FROM PG2

Plano

Plano
Plano

McKinney

Prosper

Plano

Princeton

Parker

24-23825A3

23-195767

24-012423

23-008878

23014110

23-202257

23136939A

23016982B

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



